
East Carolina (5-3 (0-0 AAC)) -vs- Duke (6-3 (1-1 ACC))
3/10/2020 at Durham, N.C. (Koskinen Stadium)

 
 

 
 
East Carolina Goals: SCHULTES, MACKELL (2); PENNYPACKER, CAMRYN (1); KIMEL, CAROLINE (1); LEGAR, NICOLE (1); TRYNISKI, MEGAN
(1) 
Assists: SCHULTES, MACKELL (2) 
 
Duke Goals: Katie Cronin (4); Catriona Barry (3); Anna Callahan (2); Maddie Jenner (2); Olivia Rubin (2); Catherine Cordrey (1); Olivia
Carner (1); Veronica Hineman (1) 
Assists: Caroline DeBellis (2); Catherine Cordrey (2); Lindsey Reynolds (1); Anna Callahan (1); Abby Landry (1); Katie Cronin (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Koskinen Stadium
Penalties: BARTLEY, CECE 1st/20:23; Veronica Hineman 1st/14:09; Natalie Kahn 1st/06:32; Katie Cosgrove 1st/06:20; CARBUCCIA, LYDIA
1st/03:48; Callie Humphrey 2nd/20:16; Natalie Kahn 2nd/20:08; JOSEPH, ANNA 2nd/14:09; Olivia Rubin 2nd/08:48
Officials: Kelly Garris; Joan Sitterly; Barb DiArcangelo; Jeff Friday

Date: 3/10/2020
Attendance: 198

Score 1 2 Total
East Carolina 4 2 6
Duke 8 8 16

Shots 1 2 Total
East Carolina 16 13 29
Duke 13 17 30

Shots On Goal
East Carolina 9 5 14
Duke 11 9 20

Saves
East Carolina 3 1 4
Duke 5 3 8

Turnovers
East Carolina 12 5 17
Duke 15 7 22

Clears 1 2 Total
East Carolina 5-9 9-10 14-19

Duke 7-12
10-
11 17-23

Ground Balls
East Carolina 10 5 15
Duke 15 11 26

Draw Controls
East Carolina 3 4 7
Duke 10 5 15

Free-Position Shots
East Carolina 4 4 8
Duke 0 5 5

Fouls
East Carolina 10 12 22
Duke 13 13 26



East Carolina 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 4 BARTLEY, CECE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
M 7 KIMEL, CAROLINE 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 3
A 9 STANTON, ALLY 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
D 12 CAPUTO, SAM 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
D 13 JARVIS, AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 15 COX, JORDYN 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1
M 17 LEGAR, NICOLE 1 0 1 4 2 5 0 2 2
M 22 BLUMTHAL, LIZ 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 3
A 24 TRYNISKI, MEGAN 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1-2 0
A 29 PALLOZZI, MEGAN 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
M 31 BROMLEY, ELLIE 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1 3
G 72 VERNON, ASHLEY 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

5 PENNYPACKER, CAMRYN 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 1-2 2
6 SCHULTES, MACKELL 2 2 4 7 2 1 2 0 1-2 0
8 MELTON, HANNAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 BORCHERS, BRITTANY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 JOSEPH, ANNA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 INDERLIED, CAROLINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 CARBUCCIA, LYDIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
88 REED, FLYNN 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 29 15 17 11 7 3-8 22

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
72 VERNON, ASHLEY 60:00 16 4 L



Duke 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 Caroline DeBellis 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
A 7 Catherine Cordrey 1 2 3 5 1 1 1 0 2
A 10 Anna Callahan 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
M 11 Katie Cosgrove 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
A 14 Maddie Jenner 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 11 1
M 15 Abby Landry 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 3
M 19 Catriona Barry 3 0 3 4 2 2 1 1 2
D 20 Natalie Kahn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
D 24 Cubby Biscardi 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
M 29 Kay Conway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
D 30 Callie Humphrey 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 3
G 36 Chase Henriquez 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Alexis Joseph 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
3 Madison Dunk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lindsey Reynolds 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Olivia Carner 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0-2 1
18 Katie Cronin 4 1 5 4 1 2 0 0 2-2 1
22 Veronica Hineman 1 0 1 3 4 1 1 2 3
23 Olivia Rubin 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 1
27 Mary Markwordt 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
28 Virginia Oursler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ainsley Thurston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lexi Schmalz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 8 24 30 26 22 12 15 3-5 26

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Chase Henriquez 60:00 6 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ECU DU
1st 22:15 Veronica Hineman (12) Anna Callahan 0 1
1st 21:52 Maddie Jenner (15) Unassisted 0 2
1st 20:41 SCHULTES, MACKELL (7) Unassisted 1 2
1st 20:23 Olivia Carner (9) Unassisted 1 3
1st 19:57 Catriona Barry (19) (UP) Caroline DeBellis 1 4
1st 19:28 Anna Callahan (10) Catherine Cordrey 1 5
1st 16:00 Katie Cronin (19) Unassisted 1 6
1st 15:25 Katie Cronin (20) Unassisted 1 7
1st 13:36 KIMEL, CAROLINE (6) (UP) SCHULTES, MACKELL 2 7
1st 12:49 PENNYPACKER, CAMRYN (8) Unassisted 3 7
1st 10:17 TRYNISKI, MEGAN (16) Unassisted 4 7
1st 02:48 Anna Callahan (11) Unassisted 4 8
2nd 28:23 Katie Cronin (21) Unassisted 4 9
2nd 24:02 SCHULTES, MACKELL (8) Unassisted 5 9
2nd 15:23 Olivia Rubin (6) Caroline DeBellis 5 10
2nd 14:30 Olivia Rubin (7) Unassisted 5 11
2nd 13:24 Catriona Barry (20) (UP) Abby Landry 5 12
2nd 09:34 Katie Cronin (22) Unassisted 5 13
2nd 04:59 Catriona Barry (21) Catherine Cordrey 5 14
2nd 04:35 Maddie Jenner (16) Lindsey Reynolds 5 15
2nd 01:26 Catherine Cordrey (17) Katie Cronin 5 16
2nd 00:01 LEGAR, NICOLE (16) SCHULTES, MACKELL 6 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 20:23 ECU BARTLEY, CECE YELLOW CARD
1st 14:09 DU Veronica Hineman YELLOW CARD
1st 06:32 DU Natalie Kahn YELLOW CARD
1st 06:20 DU Katie Cosgrove YELLOW CARD
1st 03:48 ECU CARBUCCIA, LYDIA YELLOW CARD
2nd 20:16 DU Callie Humphrey YELLOW CARD
2nd 20:08 DU Natalie Kahn YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:09 ECU JOSEPH, ANNA YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:48 DU Olivia Rubin YELLOW CARD


